## File No.RJDSE-PUA/14/2022-RJD-VSP-CSE

## PROCEEDINGS OF THE REGIONAL JOINT DIRECTOR OF SCHOOL EDUCATION, VISAKHAPATNAM Present: Smt.M.Jyothi Kumari, M.A., B.Ed.,

Rc.No.RJDSE-PUA/14/2022-RJD-VSP-CSE

Dated.24/06/2023

Secondary Education - Private - Un-Aided - Permission for change of name of the School from change the name from BHPV (English ) High School, Visakhapatnam to Samsidh School, BHPV Township, Gajuwaka, Sub:- Visakhapatnam and NOC for "B.H.P.V.Sr.Secondary School, BHPV Township, Gajuwaka, Visakhapatnam" as "Samsidh School, BHPV Township, Gajuwaka, Visakhapatnam" from the academic year 2023-24 - Orders - Issued.

- 1. G.O.Ms.No.203 Education (PS.II) Department, Dated.01.07.1998.
- 2. Proposals submitted by the Secretary, BHPV Sr.Secondary School, BHPV Township, Gajuwaka, Visakhapatnam District.
- Read 3. Lr.Rc.No.126/DyEO/VSP/2022, dated.17.03.2023 of the Deputy :- Educational Officer, Visakhapatnam.
  - 4. Lr.Rc.No.DEO-ADM/47/2022-SA(B5)-DEOVSP, dated.10.06.2023 of the District Educational Officer, Visakhapatnam.
  - 5. This office Progs.Rc.No.RJDSE-PUA/14/2022-RJD-VSP-CSE, Dated.24.06.2023.

\*\*\*\*\*

In pursuance of the orders issued by the Government in the reference 1<sup>st</sup> read above and in view of the recommendations made by the District Educational Officer, Visakhapatnam in the reference 4<sup>th and 5th</sup> read above, the Regional Joint Director of School Education, Visakhapatnam hereby accords permission to the Management of Secretary & Correspondent to change the name from BHPV (English ) High School, Visakhapatnam to Samsidh School, BHPV Township, Gajuwaka, Visakhapatnam and there is no objection for changing the school name from B.H.P.V.Sr.Secondary School, BHPV Township, Gajuwaka, Visakhapatnam to Samsidh School, BHPV Township, Gajuwaka, Visakhapatnam from the academic year 2023-24 subject to fulfillment of the conditions laid down in G.O. 1<sup>st</sup> read above.

## M.Jyothi Kumari

Regional Joint Director of School Education, Visakhapatnam

To

The Secretary & Correspondent, M/s BHP & V Ltd., Visakhapatnam.

Copy to the District Educational Officer, Visakhapatnam.

Copy to the Deputy Educational Officer, Visakhapatnam.

Copy forwarded to the Regional Officer, CBSE Vijayawada

Copy submitted to the Commissioner of School Education, A.P., Amaravati for favour of kind information.